
Transport Guide
2025/2026



2 3

Introduction

Welcome
Dear Parents / Guardians,

Thank you for taking the time to look at The LVS 
Ascot School Bus Services for the 2025-2026 
academic year.
This is the second version of such a guide, which 
sets out the wide range of travel options available 
to the pupils at LVS Ascot.

LVS Ascot have appointed Vectare, a specialist 
school transport management company, to manage 
the school bus services. Vectare are responsible 
for over 2.5 million independent school journeys a 
year. Vectare will manage all aspects of the school’s 
service, and any enquiries can be directed to their 
team at lvsascot@vectare.co.uk.

All bookings for school bus routes are made via our 
online booking system, which can be viewed at
lvsascot.vectare.co.uk. The website also
incorporates an interactive journey planner which 
allows you to enter your postcode and find your 
closest bus stop.

This guide provides an overview of the school 
bus service network and contains further details 
including fare and timetable information. 

All bookings for all routes can be made via the 
dedicated transport website. The website allows 
you to book travel 24/7 from anywhere in the world, 
meaning that if you need to leave early for work 
one morning or you are running late and you would 
like your child to travel on a school bus as a one 
off, you can make a booking right up until the bus is 
due to depart.

Other amendments and changes can also be made 
via the ‘my account’ section of the website.

If you need any further assistance, or you would like 
to discuss travel options from areas not currently 
served by our network, please contact us via the 
bookings website and we will be pleased to assist.

I would like to take this opportunity to wish your 
child a pleasant and successful academic year 
ahead.

Yours faithfully,

LVS Ascot Transport Team

Scan the QR code
to make a booking!

mailto:lvsascot%40vectare.co.uk?subject=
http://lvsascot.vectare.co.uk
http://lvsascot.vectare.co.uk/parents/


4 5

Sections Pages

Route Map 5

Timetables 7-12

   Ashford 7

   Bagshot 7

   Chalfont 8

   Beaconsfield & High Wycombe Express (September 2026) 9

   Chiswick Express 9

   Farnham Common 9

   Maidenhead 10

   Richmond Express 10

   Winnersh 10

   Wraysbury 11

   Woking 12

Fares 14

Terms & Conditions 15

Contents

Please note:

For the latest timetables, routes and fare information please refer to the transport website: lvsascot.vectare.co.uk

Scan the QR code
to make a booking!

http://Lvsascot.vectare.co.uk


6 7

Zone 1

Zone 2

Zone 2

Zone 3

Zone 3

Zone 4

Zone 3

Zone 5

Zone 4

Zone 4

Zone 5

Zone 5

Zone 5

Zone 5

Zone 6
Zone 6

Zone 6

Zone 7

Zone 7

Zone 7

A3

M25

M4

M25

M40

A355

Twyford

Maidenhead

Burnham

Slough

West Drayton
Southall

Blackwater

Crowthorne

Wokingham

Wargrave

Cookham

Bourne End

Woking

West Byfleet

Walton-on-Thames

Thames Di�on

Raynes

Mortlake

Kew Bridge

Denham

Northolt Park

Wembley 
Stadiium

Beaconsfield

Gerrards Cross

Northwood

West Harrow

Bracknell

Virginia Water

Addlestone

Fulwell

Twickenham

Kingston

Feltham

Datchet

Wraysbury

Staines

Oxsho�

Chessington
South

Manor Mead, 
Virginia Water

Royal Holloway Egham Hill (A30)
Middle Hill Road

Church Road
near Egham Train Station

Bridge Street (AM)
/Hale Street Travelodge (PM)

Fordbridge Road,
Entrance to Ashford
Manor Golf Club

Ashford,
The Ash Tree 
bus stop

Sunninghill, 
St Michaels School

Ascot, 
Bagshot Road

London Road,
Lavershot Barns 
Garden Centre

Bagshot,
Miller and Carter

Steakhouse, London Road

Camberley,
Iberian Way, 
Portsmouth Road

Camberley,
Belton Road

Camberley,
Parkway

Bicknell Road (AM)
/ Hawkswood Avenue (PM)

Sandhurst,
The Meadows

(Entrance)

Sandhurst,
The New Inn

Marlow,
Li�le Marlow Road

High Wycombe,
Abbey School

Beaconsfield 
(Bus stop on A40)

Windsor, 
King Edward VII Hospital,
St Leonards Road

Bus stop Windsor Road 
by McDonalds

Slough, 
Windsor Road near 
Herschel Street

Slough,
Stoke Road near Shaggy Calf Lane

Slough,
Stoke House Bus Stop, 
Grays Park Road

Stoke Poges,
Pennylets Green bus stop, 
Gerrards Cross Road

Stoke Poges,
Bus stop Vine Road

Kiln Drive, 
Bus stop Windsor Road near Dukes

Windsor Road
opposite Camp Road,

Gerrards Cross

The Packhorse PH bus stop,
Gerrards Cross

Kingsway
near junction with Lower Road,
Chalfont St Peter

Waggon and Horses Bus Stop, 
Gravel Hill, Chalfont St Peter

High Street
Chalfont St Giles

Chiswick,
Sainsbury's,
Essex Place

Chiswick
Gunnersbry Roundabout
Stop M (AM)/ Stop R (PM)

Acton, 
Everyone Active, 
Salisbury Street

Windsor,
Parsonage Lane

Farnham Common,
Bus stop Beaconsfield

Road near, Kingsway

Farnham Common,
Holly Close near One Pin Lane

Hedgerley Post O�ice
(PM Only)

Windsor,
Dedworth Road 

/ Church Terrace

Crown Court,
Sebastopol PH

Windsor,
The Greene Oak PH,

Dedworth Road

Maidenhead,
Holyport Turn bus stop

Bray Road,
Chiltern Road bus stop

Maidenhead,
Sainsbury's

Maidenhead,
Castle Hill

Maidenhead,
Badminton Road

Maidenhead,
Norreys Drive

Sunbury,
Sunbury Cross

Hampton,
Sainsbury's,
Uxbridge Road, 
Hampton Hill

Twickenham,
Old Deer Park Car Park

Harvest Ride,
Newport Drive

bus stop

Boyd Court

John Nike Way

London Road,
Keephatch Gardens 
bus stop

Wokingham,
Broad Street

Wokingham,
Ma�hewsgreen 
Road

Winnersh,
Hunters Court

9

8 Warfield,
Bus stop Harvest 
Ride near All Saints Rise

Winnersh

Warfield,
Harvest Ride 
near Walsh Avenue

Ascot 
Train Station,

Station Hill

Windlesham,
Broadway Road/ Church Road

Lightwater, 
War Memorial Bus Stop, 
Guildford Road / All Saints Road

Woking,
Fellows Green 

bus stop,
West End

Bisley,
Bus Stop Guildford

Road / Port Way
Bisley,

Bus stop Kingsbury
Court Care Home,

Guildford Road

Knaphill,
Bus Stop Anchor 
Hill near Robin 
Hood Road

Horsell,
The Crown PH, 
High Street

Horsell,
Wheatsheaf bus stop, 
Ke�lewell Hill

Horsell, 
Heathlands Close 

bus stop, Ke�lewell Hill Maybury
Inn

Old Windsor,
Toby Carvery, Straight Road

Old Windsor, 
Meadow Way,
Straight Road

Wraysbury,
Wraysbury Post O�ice 
bus stop, Staines Road

Windsor,
Winkfield Road, opposite
Woodlands Avenue

Chalfont

14

8 9

14

Bus stop

National Rail Line / Station

Wraysbury

Woking

Winnersh

Richmond Express

Maidenhead

Farnham Common

Chiswick Express

Chalfont

Beaconsfield & High Wycombe Express (September 2026)

Bagshot

Ashford

TimetablesTimetables

Zone Stops AM (M-F) PM (M-F)

5 The Ash Tree bus stop, Ashford, TW15 2EL 07:26 16:54

5 Entrance to Ashford Manor Golf Club, Fordbridge Road, TW15 3RT 07:29 16:51

5 Bridge Street AM / Hale Street Travelodge PM 07:45 16:40

3 Egham Hill (A30), Middle Hill Road 07:51 16:31

3 Royal Holloway bus stop, TW20 0BW 07:52 16:28

2 Manor Mead, Virginia Water 07:55 16:25

- LVS Ascot 08:10 16:10

Zone Stops AM (M-F) PM (M-F)

4 The New Inn, Sandhurst 07:14 17:33

4 The Meadows (Entrance), Sandhurst 07:19 17:28

4 Bicknell Road Bus Stop AM / Hawkswood Avenue PM 07:30 17:20

4 Parkway, Camberley 07:40 17:10

4 Belton Road, Camberley, GU15 2DE 07:45 17:05

4 Iberian Way, Portsmouth Road, Camberley 07:50 16:55

3 Miller and Carter Steakhouse, 39 London Road, Bagshot, GU19 5EG 07:55 16:50

3 Lavershot Barns Garden Centre, London Road, GU20 6LL 08:05 16:40

2 Bagshot Road, Ascot 08:10 16:30

2 St Michaels School, Sunninghill 08:12 16:20

- LVS Ascot 08:20 16:10

Ashford

Bagshot

View online

View online

Request Stop

https://lvsascot.vectare.co.uk/route/5573/
https://lvsascot.vectare.co.uk/route/5575/


8 9

Timetables Timetables

Zone Stops AM (M-F) PM (M-F)

6 High Street Chalfont St Giles 07:10 17:10

6 Waggon and Horses Bus Stop, Gravel Hill, Chalfont St Peter, SL9 9QU 07:15 17:05

6 Kingsway near junction with Lower Road, Chalfont St Peter 07:17 17:00

5 The Packhorse PH bus stop, Gerrards Cross 07:20 16:54

5 Windsor Road opposite Camp Road, Gerrards Cross 07:22 16:50

5 Bus stop Windsor Road near Dukes, Kiln Drive 07:24 16:47

5 Bus stop Vine Road, Stoke Poges, SL2 4QR 07:26 16:45

5 Pennylets Green bus stop, Gerrards Cross Road, Stoke Poges 07:28 16:43

5 Stoke House Bus Stop, Grays Park Road, Slough, SL2 4FF 07:31 16:41

4 Stoke Road near Shaggy Calf Lane, Slough 07:36 16:36

4 Windsor Road near Herschel Street, Slough 07:45 16:34

4 Bus stop Windsor Road by McDonalds 07:50 16:33

3 King Edward VII Hospital, St Leonards Road, Windsor 08:00 16:21

3 Winkfield Road opposite Woodland Avenue 08:03 16:18

- LVS Ascot 08:20 16:10

Chalfont View online

Zone Stops AM (M-F) PM (M-F)

6 Beaconsfield (Bus stop on A40) 07:45 16:55

6 Abbey School, High Wycombe 07:55 16:45

6 Little Marlow Road, Marlow 08:00 16:40

- LVS Ascot 08:30 16:10

Beaconsfield & High Wycombe 
Express (September 2026)

View online

Zone Stops AM (M-F) PM (M-F)

7 Everyone Active, Salisbury Street, Acton, W3 6NE 07:20 17:05

7 Sainsbury's, Essex Place, Chiswick, W4 5UT 07:25 17:00

5 Chiswick Roundabout Gunnersbury Stop M (AM)/ Chiswick Roundabout Stop R (PM) 07:34 16:56

3 Parsonage Lane, Windsor, SL4 5BQ 08:00 16:30

- LVS Ascot 08:10 16:10

Zone Stops AM (M-F) PM (M-F)

5 Hedgerley Post Office (PM only) - 16:58

5 Holly Close near One Pin Lane, Farnham Common 07:25 16:55

5 Bus stop Beaconsfield Road near, Kingsway, Farnham Common, SL2 3PF 07:30 16:50

- LVS Ascot 08:10 16:10

Chiswick Express

Farnham Common

View online

View online

Scan the QR code
to make a booking!

https://lvsascot.vectare.co.uk/route/5570/
https://lvsascot.vectare.co.uk/route/5567/
https://lvsascot.vectare.co.uk/route/5576/
https://lvsascot.vectare.co.uk/route/5572/


10 11

Timetables Timetables

Zone Stops AM (M-F) PM (M-F)

5 Norreys Drive, Maidenhead 07:14 17:01

5 Badminton Road, Maidenhead 07:17 16:57

5 Castle Hill, Maidenhead 07:24 16:50

5 Sainsbury's, Maidenhead 07:26 16:48

5 Chiltern Road bus stop, Bray Road, SL6 1UE 07:30 16:44

4 Hasting Close bus stop, Upper Bray Road 07:36 16:38

3 The Greene Oak PH, Dedworth Road, Windsor 07:45 16:34

3 Dedworth Road/Church Terrace, Windsor 07:50 16:32

3 Crown Court bus stop (Sebastopol PH) 07:52 16:30

- LVS Ascot 08:10 16:10

Maidenhead View online

Zone Stops AM (M-F) PM (M-F)

7 Old Deer Park Car Park, Twickenham Road, TW9 1WS 07:25 16:55

6 Sainsbury's 303 Uxbridge Road, Hampton Hill, Hampton, TW12 1AW 07:40 16:40

6 Sunbury Cross, Sunbury Station AM / Vicarage Road PM 07:45 16:30

- LVS Ascot 08:10 16:10

Richmond Express View online

Zone Stops AM (M-F) PM (M-F)

5 Hunters Court, Winnersh 07:32 17:03

4 Matthewsgreen Road, Wokingham 07:38 16:57

4 Broad Street, Wokingham 07:43 16:52

3 Keephatch Gardens bus stop, London Road, RG40 1PB 07:50 16:45

3 John Nike Way 07:55 16:40

2 Boyd Court 07:57 16:30

2 Newport Drive bus stop, Harvest Ride, RG42 2PZ 08:01 16:22

2 Bus stop Harvest Ride near All Saints Rise, Warfield 08:04 16:20

2 Harvest Ride near Walsh Avenue, Warfield 08:06 16:18

- LVS Ascot 08:20 16:10

Zone Stops AM (M-F) PM (M-F)

4 Wraysbury Post Office bus stop, Staines Road, Wraysbury, TW19 5BP 07:32 16:48

3 Church Road bus stop near Egham Train Station, TW20 9OP 07:42 16:38

3 Meadow Way bus stop, Straight Road, Old Windsor, SL4 2RX 07:50 16:30

3 Bus stop Toby Carvery, Straight Road, Old Windsor, SL4 2RR 07:51 16:29

- LVS Ascot 08:10 16:10

Winnersh

Wraysbury

View online

View online

https://lvsascot.vectare.co.uk/route/5577/
https://lvsascot.vectare.co.uk/route/5569/
https://lvsascot.vectare.co.uk/route/5568/
https://lvsascot.vectare.co.uk/route/5571/


12 13

Timetables Timetables

Zone Stops AM (M-F) PM (M-F)

5 Maybury Inn 07:19 17:08

5 Heathlands Close bus stop, Kettlewell Hill, Horsell 07:26 17:02

5 Wheatsheaf bus stop, Kettlewell Hill, Horsell 07:28 17:01

5 The Crown PH, High Street, Horsell 07:31 16:57

4 Bus Stop Anchor Hill near Robin Hood Road, Knaphill 07:38 16:50

4 Bus stop Kingsbury Court Care Home, Guildford Road, Bisley, GU24 9AB 07:41 16:45

4 Bus Stop Guildford Road/Port Way, Bisley 07:44 16:42

4 Fellows Green bus stop, West End, Woking, GU24 9XG 07:47 16:40

3 War Memorial Bus Stop, Guildford Road/All Saints Road, Lightwater 07:50 16:37

3 Broadway Road/ Church Road, Windlesham 08:04 16:32

1 Ascot Train Station, Station Hill 08:20 16:17

- LVS Ascot 08:25 16:10

Woking View online

Scan the QR code
to make a booking!

https://lvsascot.vectare.co.uk/route/5574/


14 15

Terms & Conditions

1.	 This agreement is made between all school bus 
passengers, their parents and LVS Ascot in order to 
provide safe, comfortable and civilised journeys for all 
passengers.

2.	 Arrangements for pupils’ journeys to and from the 
school are the responsibility of their parents. To 
assist with discharging this responsibility, LVS Ascot 
provides a transport service.

3.	 Transport on the school bus service must be arranged 
in advance. If you wish to use the school bus service 
on an ad hoc basis, or to vary the details of their bus 
travel as a one-off, you should book travel via the 
website prior to travel. Payment for the service is 
made online at the time of booking and your child’s 
name will automatically be added to the register.

4.	 Bookings on the school bus service are non-
refundable in the event of a pupil failing to 
travel. Bookings are to be made online via                     
lvsascot.vectare.co.uk.

5.	 It will be the parents’ responsibility to inform the 
school via the ‘Contact Us’ form on the website if they 
no longer wish to use the school bus service. A half 
school term’s notice must be given by a parent prior 
to the removal of a pupil from the school bus Service 
(apart from an ad-hoc journey). If an ad hoc journey 
is cancelled with more than 24 hours’ notice the 
booking can be transferred to another journey. The 
cancellation can be made on the system but parents 
need to contact Vectare to apply the booking to a 
future date.

6.	 No pupil is permitted to travel on the school 
bus service if not pre-booked for that bus. Other 
arrangements for journeys to and from school must 
be made by them or their parents. Pupils must travel 
to and from LVS Ascot in full school uniform or a full 

school PE kit (except on approved non-uniform days).

7.	 Pupils should be at the bus stop five minutes before 
the scheduled time of departure to ensure they don’t 
miss the service. In the evening, parents should be at 
the bus stop five minutes before the estimated time 
of arrival to collect a passenger.

8.	 Good conduct is required at all times. Bullying, 
shouting, use of foul language, dropping litter, eating, 
playing music, or any other misbehaviour is strictly 
forbidden.

9.	 Except when embarking or disembarking, all 
passengers must remain seated with their seatbelts 
fastened correctly.

10.	 Whilst on a school bus, all passengers must accept 
without question the authority of a transport company 
official or school member or staff who may ask them 
to obey any reasonable instruction such as to pick 
up litter, desist from certain actions or to move to a 
different seat.

11.	 Failure to comply with these conditions may result in 
disciplinary action, including temporary or permanent 
withdrawal of permission to use the school bus 
service.

12.	 LVS Ascot aims for 95% of journeys to operate within 
the transport industry window of tolerance of one 
minute early to five minutes late, however, timings 
may vary due to traffic conditions or unforeseen 
circumstances. Drivers will not wait past the 
scheduled departure time. This will not apply to the 
afternoon journeys due to having estimated journey 
times that will change on a daily basis.

13.	 Pupils must be in Year 5 or above to travel on the 
school bus service.

Scan the QR code
to make a booking!

Fares

Zone 1

Zone 4

Autumn

Full Return

£294.00

£390.00

£558.00

£616.80

£756.00

£284.20

£377.00

£539.40

£596.24

£730.80

£205.80

£273.00

£390.60

£431.76

£529.20

£176.40

£234.00

£334.80

£370.08

£453.60

£170.52

£226.20

£323.64

£357.74

£438.48

£123.48

£163.80

£234.36

£259.06

£317.52

Full Return Full ReturnZones AM / PM Only AM / PM Only AM / PM Only

Spring Summer

Zone 2

Zone 5

Zone 3

£802.80

£884.40

£776.04

£854.92

£561.96

£619.08

£481.68

£530.64

£465.62

£512.95

£337.18

£371.45Zone 7

Zone 6

£10.00 (per journey)Ad-hoc

http://lvsascot.vectare.co.uk
http://lvsascot.vectare.co.uk/contact_form/


Produced by Vectare for LVS Ascot. © Vectare 2025. Timetable, route and fare information is correct as of June 2025. 

This guide is produced for information only. We cannot be held liable for any errors or omissions or for any loss or damages caused, howsoever arising and 
including consequential losses, as a result of the use of this guide. Please note that bus routes are subject to change.


